and upon the terms and conditions hereinafter contained. 

XXXX 

Hereinafter referred to as the „demised premises‟ to hold the 
demised premises unto the Corporation and from 1.5.2008 for the 

term of three years yielding and paying therefore during the said 

terms and the monthly rent Rs.3,18,750/- (Rs. Three lacs eighteen 

thousand seven hundred fifty) + service tax as applicable, only 

inclusive of providing fully AC arrangement shall be paid on or 

before the 5
th
 of next month of each month and the subsequent rent 

on or before 5
th
 of the next month and the subsequent rent on or 

before the 5